

Ekokoza s.r.o Fryčovice 297 73945, Fryčovice	Product specifications					UPDATE no.
						1 2 3 4 5
						Page #1 Total Pages: 4

Supplier:	
Name :	Ekokoza s.r.o
Address:	Fryčovice 297
Telephone:	+420 605779993
Fax:	
Contact person for communication during specification approval:	Marta Čapková
E-mail :	Capkovi@ekokoza.cz
Emergency telephone number:	Emergency telephone number: +420224919293 , +420224915402 (phone 24h/ daily) Toxicological information center, Na Bojišti 1, 128 08 Prague 2)
Manufacturing plant	
Address:	Fryčovice 297

Name:	Spirulina alga Spirulina, algae, very finely ground MESH 80
Country of origin:	Spain
Description (characteristics of the product):	A drug consisting of very finely ground powder of the thallus of the genus Algae Spirulina, dark green in color, with a distinct sweet smell
Composition: INCI:	Spirulina algae, ground Spirulina Powder
Package weight:	According to customer demand
Type of packaging, packaging material:	PP bag inserted into a paper bag with a double cross bottom
Storage conditions:	store in a dry place up to 27 °C max. air humidity 70%
Method of use:	Food supplement
Minimum shelf life:	36 months

Sensory requirements:	
Color:	Dark blue-green
Taste and smell:	Strong aromatic sweet scent

Ekokoza s.r.o Fryčovice 297 73945, Fryčovice	Product specifications					UPDATE no.				
						1	2	3	4	5
						Page #2 Total Pages: 4				

Microbiological requirements:		
Monitored indicator	Maximum required value ≤ 100,000	Analysis - measured values
Total number of microorganisms	cfu/g ≤ 90 cfu/ 100 g	It suits
Fungi, yeast		≤ 30 cfu/ 100 g
Escherichia coli	Inadmissible	It suits
Salmonella sp.	Inadmissible	It suits
Pathogenic bacteria	Inadmissible	It suits

Physical and chemical quality requirements		
Monitored indicator		Analysis - measured values
Humidity:	max. 8.0%	6.2%
Proteins	min. 60.0%	60.5%
Total Ashes:	max. 8.0%	6.2%
Heavy metals: Arsenic	max. 1 ppm	It suits
Lead	max. 2 ppm	It suits
Cadmium	max. 0.1 ppm	It suits
Mercury	max. 0.1 ppm	It suits

ÿ the products meet the requirements of Decree No. 304/2004 Coll., as amended, which stipulates the types and conditions of use of additives and auxiliary substances in food production; Decree No. 305/2004 Coll., which determines the types of contaminating and toxicologically significant substances and their permissible amounts in foodstuffs; Decree No. 447/2004 Coll., on requirements for the amount and types of substances intended for aromatization of foods, conditions of their use, requirements for their safety and conditions of use of quinine and caffeine; Decree No. 446/2004 Coll., which establishes the requirements for food supplements and food fortification with food supplements; Decree No. 54/2002 Coll., in force wording, which establishes the health requirements for the identity and purity of additives

GMO Statement

Neither the raw material nor its components contain genetically modified organisms.

Ionizing radiation treatment statement:

We declare that the above raw material is not treated with ionizing radiation.

In the event that the raw material was treated with ionizing radiation, this would be stated in the documentation accompanying the shipment and proceeded in accordance with the applicable EU legislation:

- 1) Directive 1999/2/EC of the European Parliament and the Council on the approximation of the laws of the member states of states concerning food and food ingredients treated with ionizing radiation
- 2) Directive 1999/3/EC of the European Parliament and the Council on establishing the Community list foods and food components treated with ionizing radiation
- 3) Regulation (EC) No. 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council establishing general principles and requirements of food law.

Ekokoza s.r.o Fryčovice 297 73945, Fryčovice	Product specifications	UPDATE no.				
		1	2	3	4 5	
		Page No. 3 Total Pages: 4				

Information about the presence of allergens			
Allergenic components:	The product contains an allergenic component	Allergenic ingredient	Possibility of cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof (*) excluding wheat glucose syrup and dextrose, wheat-based maltodextrins, glucose syrup made from barley starch and distillates made from cereals	No		No
Crustaceans and their products	No		No
Eggs and egg products	No		No
Fish and fish products	No		No
Groundnut kernels (peanuts) and products thereof	No		No
Soybeans (soy) and products thereof	No		No
Milk and milk products (including lactose)	No		No
Dried nuts and their products (**)	No		No
Celery and its products, excluding celery leaf and seed oil and celery oleoresin	No		No
Mustard and products thereof except mustard oil and essential oil and mustard seed oleoresin	No		No
Sesame seeds and their products	No		No
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations higher than 10mg/l, expressed as SO ₂	No		No
Lupine and its products	No		No
Molluscs and their products	No		No

* cereals containing gluten - wheat, rye, barley, spelled wheat, oats, kamut or their hybrids varieties

** dry nuts - almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecans, brazil nuts, pistachios, macadamia and queensland nuts

*** an allergenic component that could inadvertently get into the product from another manufactured product due to cross-contamination (Cross-contamination)

SPECIFICATION APPROVAL:

We declare that the information given in the technical specification of the product is true (corresponds to reality) and that the product meets the requirements of applicable legislation. Customers will be notified of any changes regarding the composition, packaging, design or production technology of the product before its delivery. The supplier will not supply products that do not comply with this technical specification.

The company has an established and certified food safety management system according to ČSN ISO 22000

Prepared by:		
Name:	Marta ěapková	
Date:	8/7/2019	